PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HearMe, Inc.	12/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PalTalk Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	213 West 35th Street
Internal Address:	Thirteenth Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7844670
Application Number:	12955001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)277-6373 Phone: (908) 277-3333

Email: vferraro@wardzinna.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WARD & ZINNA, LLC
Address Line 1: 382 Springfield Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 630-016 AND 630-090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis E. Morris

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from HearMe to Paltalk 630-014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0834 \$50 00 08\$

501735416

Appendix H, continued

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, whose business address is set forth below, have owned and/or acquired certain rights in the inventions as set forth in the specifications and claims of United States Patent Application Serial Nos. 09/542,090; 09/794,391; 09/768,320; 09/604,961; 09/248,371; 60/266,854; 09/614,867; and 09/737,583.

WHEREAS, PalTalk Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 213 West 35th Street, Thirteenth Floor, New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said United States Patent Application Serial Nos. 09/542,090; 09/794,391; 09/768,320; 09/604,961; 09/248,371; 60/266,854; 09/614,867; and 09/737,583 or any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to said United States Patent Application Nos. 09/542,090; 09/794,391; 09/768,320; 09/604,961; 09/248,371; 60/266,854; 09/614,867; and 09/737,583, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said inventions, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 19th day of December, 2001.

HearMe,

By:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Title:

Post Office Address: HearMe, Inc.

685 Clyde Avenue

Mountain View, CA 94043

H9000/01000/SF/5058909.1

PATENT REEL: 012602 FRAME: 0231

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0835